

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.4564 OF 2024**

Olympia Tower A Wing Cooperative Housing
Society Ltd. & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
& Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Bhavik Lallan, a/w Ms. Aruna Savla, Mr. Mubeen Sirkhot and Adv. Rashi
Visaria, i/by Adv. Dhiren Shah for the Petitioners.
Ms. Pushpa Yadav for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-BMC.
Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate, a/w Shon Gadgil, a/w Aditya A. Joshi
for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 25th November 2024.

P.C.:-

1) Mr. Godbole learned Senior Advocate submitted that
Mr. Aditya Joshi waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.4 and seeks time
to file a Reply.

2) We also direct Respondent No.3 to file Reply to the Petition
within a period of four weeks from today.

3) Stand over to 8th January, 2025.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2024.12.03
11:47:03 +0530

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)