

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 4564 OF 2024**

Olympia Tower A Wing
Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd.Petitioner

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation
Of Greater Mumbai & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Mubeen Sirkhot a/w Adv. Sumeet Tirthani i/by Dhiren Shah for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Pushpa Yadav for the Respondent No.1-BMC.

Mr. G.S. Godbole, Senior Advocate i/by Adv. Shan Gadgil and Adv. Aditya
Joshi for the Respondent No.4

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2025.

PC.:-

1) Mr. Godbole, learned senior counsel for the Respondent No.4
seeks further time to file reply.

2) At his request, stand over to 22nd January, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2025.01.14
10:57:49 +0530