

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4564 OF 2024

Olympia Tower A Wing Co Operative Housing....PETITIONER
Society Ltd.

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greate Mumbai..RESPONDENT

Mr. Bhavik Lallan a/w Ms. Riddhi Dhamecha, Ms. Aruna Savla,
Ms. Rashi Visaria i/b Dhiren Shah Advocate for Petitioner
Smita Tondwalkar Advocate for Respondent No. 1 to 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Advocate for BMC S.O. to 06/05/2026

(ASSOCIATE)