

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2026.06.17
15:36:19 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4564 OF 2024

Olympia Tower A Wing Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. and Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Bhavik Lalan (Through V.C.) a/w Ms. Riddhi Dhamecha and Ms. Rashi Visaria i/b Mr. Dhiren Shah for the Petitioner.
Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 – BMC.
Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Shon Gadgil and Mr. Aditya A. Joshi for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : **16th JUNE, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Corporation submits that the inspection has been carried out. The report shall be served on all the parties within one week.
2. If there is an objection to the report, the parties are at liberty to file their objections within a period of two weeks from the date of the service of the report.

3. List the Petition on 7th July, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)